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Screening questions
Does your institution use a website to disclose Student-Right-to-Know student athlete graduation rates?

No.
'Ol

Yes. Please provide the URL. http://

Does your institution offer bachelor's degree programs of 5 years or longer?

If you answer Yes to this question, a screen will be generated for you to report the number of students still enrolled in
long programs as of August 31, 2007
¢ No.

= Yes.

Based on your institution's response to the predominant calendar system question (B3) on the Institutional

Characteristics survey from the IPEDS Fall 2007 Data Collection, your institution must report graduation rates data using a

Fall Cohort

A fall cohort is used by institutions with standard academic terms (semester, trimester, quarter, 4-1-4, other academic). A
full-year cohort is used by institutions offering primarily occupational/vocational programs and operating on a continuous
basis.

Caveat (will be posted on the College Navigator website)

Institution: Florida Atlantic University (133669)

Section I - Graduation Rate - Establishing cohorts
Establishing cohorts

Screen 1 of 2 Cohort year 2001
Initial cohort Revised cohort
(01)
Men
Nonresident alien 44
|48
Black, non-Hispanic 116

[118



American Indian/Alaska Native 1

1
Asian/Pacific Islander 36

137
Hispanic 111

[112
White, non-Hispanic 506

[525
Race/ethnicity unknown 0 |0
Total men 814 841
Women
Nonresident alien 29

|34
Black, non-Hispanic 198

[199
American Indian/Alaska Native 3 |3
Asian/Pacific Islander 45

|49
Hispanic 125

[133
White, non-Hispanic 682

[708
Race/ethnicity unknown 0 IO
Total women 1,082 1,126

Institution: Florida Atlantic University (133669)

Section I - Graduation Rate - Establishing cohorts
* Incoming students that are seeking a bachelors degree should be reported in column 02. If there are any
entering students who are seeking an associates degree or undergraduate certificates, they will be
generated in column 03.
* If you have no changes to the preloaded data on this screen, you must click the "Save and Next" button
to generate screens to report completers and transfers.

Establishing Cohorts

Screen 2 of 2 Cohort year 2001
Revised Cohort Bachelor's or equivalent Other degree-seeking
degree-seeking subcohort subcohort
(01) (02) (03)

Men

Nonresident alien 48 0
|48

Black, non-Hispanic 118 0
[118

American Indian/Alaskan Native 1 |1 0

Asian/Pacific Islander 37 0
[37

Hispanic 112 0
[112

White, non-Hispanic 525 0
[525

Race/ethnicity unknown 0 0



Total men 841 841 0

Women

Nonresident alien 34 0
[34

Black, non-Hispanic 199 0
[199

American Indian/Alaskan Native 3 |3 0

Asian/Pacific Islander 49 0
|49

Hispanic 133 0
[133

White, non-Hispanic 708 0
[708

Race/ethnicity unknown 0 |0 0

Total women 1,126 1,126 \D 0

Institution: Florida Atlantic University (133669)

Section II - Graduation Rate - Completers within 150%

* In the columns below, report the status of the Bachelor's degree-seeking students reported in the
subcohort in Col 10.

* Those undergraduate students who attained OTHER THAN A BACHELOR'S DEGREE within 150% of normal
time as of August 31, 2007 should be reported in either Col 11 or 12, depending on the length of the

program.
* Those who attained a bachelor's degree or equivalent within 150% or normal time should be reported in
Col 18.
Subcohort of full-time, first-time students seeking a bachelor's or equivalent degree
Screen 1 of 4 Cohort year 2001
Bachelor's or Subcohort students who completed their program within 150% of normal time to Total
equivalent completion completers
degree-seeking within
subcohort 150%
Completers of programs of Completers of programs of Completers of bachelor's or
<2-yrs 2<4-yrs equivalent degrees
(10) (11) (12) (18) (29)
Men
Nonresident 48 25
alien I I |25
Black, non- 118 37
Hispanic | | |37
American 1 0
Indian/Alaska | | [
Native
Asian/Pacific 37 18
Islander | I |18
Hispanic 112 34
| | [34
White, non- 525 158
Hispanic | I |158
Race/ethnicity 0 0
unknown | I |O



Total men
Women
Nonresident
alien

Black, non-
Hispanic
American
Indian/Alaska
Native
Asian/Pacific
Islander
Hispanic

White, non-
Hispanic
Race/ethnicity
unknown

Total women

841

34

199

3

49 |

133 |

708 |
0

!

1,126

272

|27

5

Institution: Florida Atlantic University (133669)

Section II - Graduation Rate - Bachelor's completers by length of time to degree
* The students who attained a bachelor's degree or equivalent as reported on the previous page are listed

in Col 18. For the other columns below, report these completers according to how long it took them to
complete the program.

Screen 2 of 4

Men
Nonresident alien

Black, non-
Hispanic
American
Indian/Alaska
Native
Asian/Pacific
Islander

Hispanic

White, non-
Hispanic
Race/ethnicity
unknown
Total men
Women

Nonresident alien

Subcohort of full-time, first-time students seeking a bachelor's or equivalent degree

Bachelor's or

Subcohort students who attained a bachelor's degree or equivalent

Cohort year 2001

equivalent
degree-seeking
subcohort
Completed the program in ~ Completed the program in
4 yrs or less 5yrs
(10) (19) (20)
48
13 B
118
6 |24
1
o [
37
2 [11
112
[13 [11
525
|51 80
0
o o
841 85 134
34

Completed the

program in

6 yrs
(21)

10

27

53

462

272

20

83

25

58

275

462

Completed
bachelor's

degree

or equivalent
within 150%

(18)

25

37

18

34

158

272

20



Black, non- 199 11 83

Hispanic |27 |45

American 3 0 1

Indian/Alaska 0 [1

Native

Asian/Pacific 49 8 25

Islander |9 |8

Hispanic 133 9 58
|24 |25

White, non- 708 39 275

Hispanic |133 |103

Race/ethnicity 0 0 0

unknown |0 IO

Total women 1,126 207 187 68 462

Institution: Florida Atlantic University (133669)

Section II - Graduation Rate - Transfers/exclusions

In the columns below, report the status of the BACHELOR'S DEGREE-SEEKING STUDENTS reported in the
subcohort in Col 10, who did not complete a program as of August 31, 2007.

Report transfers-out who did not complete a program in Col 30. If the mission of your institution includes
providing substantial preparation for students to enroll in another eligible institution WITHOUT having
completed their programs, you must report transfer-out data in column 30. A school is required to report
only on those students that the school knows have transferred to another school. A school must document
that the student actually transferred. If it is not part of your mission, you may report transfer-out data if
you wish.

Report exclusions from the cohort in Col 45. The ONLY allowable categories for this column are:
students who died or became permanently disabled

students who left school to serve in the armed forces (or have been called up to active duty)

students who left school to serve with a foreign aid service of the Federal Government

students who left school to serve on an official church mission

Col 49 [non-completers (still enrolled + not enrolled) and completers > 150% of normal time] will be
calculated for you

If you do not have any values to enter in either column 30 or 45, you must enter at least one zero in a
field on this screen

Subcohort of full-time, first-time students seeking a bachelor's or equivalent degree

Screen 3 of 4 Cohort year 2001
Bachelor's or Total Total transfer-out students Total exclusions Non-completers (still
equivalent completers enrolled + not enrolled)
degree-seeking within 150% and completers >
subcohort 150%
(10) (29) (30) (45) (49)

Men
Nonresident 48 25 21
alien |2 |0
Black, non- 118 37 78
Hispanic |2 |1
American 1 0 1
Indian/Alaska IO |0
Native
Asian/Pacific 37 18 13
Islander |6 |0
Hispanic 112 34 64




White, non- 525 158 286

Hispanic |62 |19

Race/ethnicity 0 0 0

unknown |O o

Total men 841 272 82 24 463

Women

Nonresident 34 20 11

alien |3 IO

Black, non- 199 83 90

Hispanic 23 I3

American &) 1 2

Indian/Alaska 0 o

Native

Asian/Pacific 49 25 18

Islander |6 |0

Hispanic 133 58 59
[16 o

White, non- 708 275 324

Hispanic |106 |3

Race/ethnicity 0 0 0

unknown |O o

Total women 1,126 462 154 6 504

Institution: Florida Atlantic University (133669)

Section II - Graduation Rate - Long programs
* Non-completers still enrolled plus non-completers not enrolled as calculated on the previous page are
listed in Col 49. If any of those students were still enrolled in long programs as of August 31, 2007, report
them in Col 46; these are the only double counted students on this survey, as they are counted in both
Col 49 and Col 46.
* If you do not have any values to enter into column 46, you must enter at least one zero into that column.

Subcohort of full-time, first-time students

seeking a bachelor's or equivalent degree

Screen 4 of 4 Cohort Year 2001
Non-completers (still enrolled + not Still enrolled in programs of 5 years
enrolled) and completers > 150% or longer

(49) (46)

Men

Nonresident alien 21 |

Black, non-Hispanic 78 |

American Indian/Alaskan Native 1 I

Asian/Pacific Islander 13 I

Hispanic 64 I

White, non-Hispanic 286 I

Race/ethnicity unknown 0 |

Total men 463

Women

Nonresident alien 11 I

Black, non-Hispanic 90 I



American Indian/Alaskan Native

Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic
Race/ethnicity unknown

Total women

Institution: Florida Atlantic University (133669)

Graduation and transfer-out rates

Screen 1 of 2

Men

Nonresident alien
Black, non-Hispanic
American Indian/Alaska
Native

Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic
Race/ethnicity unknown
Total men

Women

Nonresident alien

Black, non-Hispanic
American Indian/Alaska
Native

Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic
Race/ethnicity unknown
Total women

Total (men and women)

Nonresident alien
Black, non-Hispanic
American Indian/Alaska
Native

Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic
Race/ethnicity unknown
Total

18
59
324

504

Calculation of graduation and transfer-out rates

Cohort Year 2001
Total transfer-

Revised
cohort

48
118

37
112
525

841

34
199
3

49
133
708

0
1,126

82
317
4

86
245
1,233
0
1,967

Total
exclusions

DO WwWwoo o wo

o~ O

22

30

Institution: Florida Atlantic University (133669)

Total completers within
150%

25
37

18
34
158

272

20
83

25
58
275

462

45
120

43
92
433

734

Graduation and transfer-out rates by length of time to degree
Calculation of graduation rates

Screen 2 of 2

Cohort Year 2001

out
students

oN

10
62

82

106

154

12
26
168

236

Graduation

rate

52
32

49
31
31

33

59
42
33

51
44
39

41

55
38
25

50
38

38

Transfer-out

rate

oN

16

12

10

12
12
15

14

o oo

14
11

12



Revised

cohort
Men
Nonresident alien 48
Black, non- 118
Hispanic
American 1
Indian/Alaska
Native
Asian/Pacific 37
Islander
Hispanic 112
White, non- 525
Hispanic
Race/ethnicity 0
unknown
Total men 841
Women
Nonresident alien 34
Black, non- 199
Hispanic
American 3
Indian/Alaska
Native
Asian/Pacific 49
Islander
Hispanic 133
White, non- 708
Hispanic
Race/ethnicity 0
unknown
Total women 1,126

Total (men and women)

Nonresident alien 82
Black, non- 317
Hispanic

American 4
Indian/Alaska

Native

Asian/Pacific 86
Islander

Hispanic 245
White, non- 1,233
Hispanic

Race/ethnicity 0
unknown

Total 1,967

Total
exclusions

0

30

Completed Completed Completed
bachelor's bachelor's bachelor's

degree in 4 or degree in 5 or degree in 6 or
less years less years less years

13 21 25

6 30 37

0 0 0

2 13 18

13 24 34

51 131 158

0 0 0

85 219 272

14 19 20

27 72 83

0 1 1

9 17 25

24 49 58

133 236 275

0 0 0

207 394 462

27 40 45

33 102 120

0 1 1

11 30 43

37 73 92

184 367 433

0 0 0

292 613 734

Institution: Florida Atlantic University (133669)

Graduation rates

Screen 1 of 3
Men

4 year

graduation

rate

Calculation of 4-year average rates: Cohort adjustment

1998

1999

2000

12

10

10

41

18

18

19

18

33
11

13

15
15

15

2001

5 year 6 year
graduation  graduation
rate rate

44 52
26 32

0 0
35 49
22 31
26 31
27 33
56 59
37 42
33 33
35 51
37 44
33 39
35 41
49 55
33 38
25 25
35 50
30 38
30 36
32 38

4-year Total



Revised cohort (1,01) 537 577 845 841

Total exclusions (11,45) 1 14 15 24
Total exclusions (111,45) 0
Adjusted cohort 536 563 830 817
Women

Revised cohort (1,01) 773 867 993 1,126
Total exclusions (11,45) 7 5 6
Total exclusions (11,45) 0
Adjusted cohort 773 860 988 1,120
Total (men and women)

Revised cohort (1,01) 1,310 1,444 1,838 1,967
Total exclusions (11,45) 1 21 20 30
Total exclusions (111,45) 0
Adjusted cohort 1,309 1,423 1,818 1,937

Institution: Florida Atlantic University (133669)

Graduation rates
Calculation of 4-year average rates: Completers within 150% of normal time

Screen 2 of 3 1998 1999 2000 2001
Men

<2-yr completers (I1,11) 0
2<4-yr completers (I1,12) 0
Bachelor's completers (11,18) 164 165 279 272
<2-yr completers (Il1,11) 0
2<4-yr completers (111,12) 0
Bachelor's completers (l11,18) 0
Total completers within 150% 164 165 279 272
Women

<2-yr completers (I1,11) 0
2<4-yr completers (I1,12) 0
Bachelor's completers (11,18) 315 358 391 462
<2-yr completers (I11,11) 0
2<4-yr completers (111,12) 0
Bachelor's completers (111,18) 0
Total completers within 150% 315 358 391 462
Total (men and women)

<2-yr completers (II,11) 0
2<4-yr completers (I1,12) 0
Bachelor's completers (11,18) 479 523 670 734
<2-yr completers (I11,11) 0
2<4-yr completers (I11,12) 0
Bachelor's completers (I11,18) 0
Total completers within 150% 479 523 670 734

Institution: Florida Atlantic University (133669)

Graduation rates

Calculation of 4-year average rates: Transfer-out students and rate calculations

Screen 3 of 3 1998 1999 2000 2001
Men

Transfer-out students (11,30) 63 67 89 82

Transfer-out students (111,30)

2,800
54

2,746

3,759
18

3,741

6,559
72

6,487

4-year Total

4-year Total

301



Total transfer-out students
Women

Transfer-out students (11,30)
Transfer-out students (111,30)
Total transfer-out students
Total (men and women)
Transfer-out students (11,30)

Transfer-out students (111,30)
Total transfer-out students

4-year average Student-Right-to-Know completion or graduation rate calculation

&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp(Total Completers within 150% / Adjusted Cohort)

4-year average Student-Right-to-Know transfer-out rate calculation
&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp(Total Transfer-out Students / Adjusted Cohort)

63

85

85

148

148

67

103

103

170

170

89

138

138

227

227

82

154

154

236

236

301

480

480

781

781

37

12



