National Center for Education Statistics

IPEDS Data Center

Florida Atla	ntic University		
UnitID	133669		
OPEID	00148100		
Address	777 Glades Rd, Boca Raton, FL, 334	31-0991	
Web Address	www.fau.edu/		
	Graduation Ra	ates, status as of Au	igust 31, 2007
Institution: Florid	a Atlantic University (133669)		
Screening que Does your insti	stions tution use a website to disclose Stud	dent-Right-to-Know st	udent athlete graduation rates?
No.			
Yes. I	Please provide the URL.	http://	
Does your insti	tution offer bachelor's degree progra	ams of 5 years or long	er?
	es to this question, a screen will be as of August 31, 2007	generated for you to r	report the number of students still enrolled in
Yes.			
Based on your	institution's response to the predom	inant calendar system	question (R3) on the Institutional
_			
Characteristics	Survey from the IPEDS Fall 2007 Da	ia Collection, your ins	titution must report graduation rates data using a
		Fall Cohort	
			ster, trimester, quarter, 4-1-4, other academic). A cational programs and operating on a continuous
	posted on the College Navigator web	osite)	
Institution: Florid	a Atlantic University (133669)		
Section I - Gra	duation Rate - Establishing cohor Establishing cohorts	ts	
Screen 1 of 2			Cohort year 2001
<u></u>		Initial cohort	Revised cohort
			(01)
Men			
Nonresident alie	n	44	48
Black, non-Hispa	anic	116	118

American Indian/Alaska Native	1	1
Asian/Pacific Islander	36	37
Hispanic	111	112
White, non-Hispanic	506	525
Race/ethnicity unknown	0	0
Total men	814	841
Women		
Nonresident alien	29	34
Black, non-Hispanic	198	199
American Indian/Alaska Native	3	3
Asian/Pacific Islander	45	49
Hispanic	125	133
White, non-Hispanic	682	708
Race/ethnicity unknown	0	0
Total women	1,082	1,126

Section I - Graduation Rate - Establishing cohorts

- Incoming students that are seeking a bachelors degree should be reported in column 02. If there are any entering students who are seeking an associates degree or undergraduate certificates, they will be generated in column 03.
- If you have no changes to the preloaded data on this screen, you must click the "Save and Next" button to generate screens to report completers and transfers.

Establishing Cohorts						
Screen 2 of 2		Cohort year 2001				
	Revised Cohort	Bachelor's or equivalent degree-seeking subcohort	Other degree-seeking subcohort			
	(01)	(02)	(03)			
Men						
Nonresident alien	48	48	0			
Black, non-Hispanic	118	118	0			
American Indian/Alaskan Native	1	1	0			
Asian/Pacific Islander	37	37	0			
Hispanic	112	112	0			
White, non-Hispanic	525	525	0			
Race/ethnicity unknown	0		0			

Total men	841	0 841	0
Women			
Nonresident alien	34	34	0
Black, non-Hispanic	199	199	0
American Indian/Alaskan Native	3	3	0
Asian/Pacific Islander	49	49	0
Hispanic	133	133	0
White, non-Hispanic	708	708	0
Race/ethnicity unknown	0	0	0
Total women	1,126	1,126	₽ 0

Section II - Graduation Rate - Completers within 150%

- In the columns below, report the status of the Bachelor's degree-seeking students reported in the subcohort in Col 10.
- Those undergraduate students who attained OTHER THAN A BACHELOR'S DEGREE within 150% of normal time as of August 31, 2007 should be reported in either Col 11 or 12, depending on the length of the program.
- Those who attained a bachelor's degree or equivalent within 150% or normal time should be reported in Col 18.

	Subcohort of full-time, first-time students seeking a bachelor's or equivalent degree						
Screen 1 of 4		Cohort year 2001					
	Bachelor's or equivalent degree-seeking subcohort	Subcohort students who	Subcohort students who completed their program within 150% of normal time to completion Completion With 150				
		Completers of programs of <2-yrs	Completers of programs of 2<4-yrs	Completers of bachelor's or equivalent degrees			
	(10)	(11)	(12)	(18)	(29)		
Men							
Nonresident alien	48			25	. 25		
Black, non- Hispanic	118			37	. 37		
American Indian/Alaska Native	1			0	0		
Asian/Pacific Islander	37			18	. 18		
Hispanic	112			34	. 34		
White, non- Hispanic	525			158	158		
Race/ethnicity unknown	0			0	0		

Total men	841		272	272
Women				
Nonresident alien	34		20	20
Black, non- Hispanic	199		83	83
American Indian/Alaska Native	3		1	1
Asian/Pacific Islander	49		25	25
Hispanic	133		58	58
White, non- Hispanic	708		275	275
Race/ethnicity unknown	0		0	0
Total women	1,126		462	462

Section II - Graduation Rate - Bachelor's completers by length of time to degree

• The students who attained a bachelor's degree or equivalent as reported on the previous page are listed in Col 18. For the other columns below, report these completers according to how long it took them to complete the program.

	Subcohort of full	-time, first-time students se	eking a bachelor's or equiv	alent degree			
Screen 2 of 4		Cohort year 2001					
00000112011	Bachelor's or equivalent degree-seeking subcohort	or Subcohort students who attained a bachelor's degree or at king		Subcohort students who attained a bachelor's degree or equivalent gree-seeking		or equivalent	Completed bachelor's degree or equivalent within 150%
		Completed the program in 4 yrs or less	Completed the program in 5 yrs	Completed the program in 6 yrs			
	(10)	(19)	(20)	(21)	(18)		
Men							
Nonresident alien	48	13	8	. 4	25		
Black, non- Hispanic	118	6	24	. 7	37		
American Indian/Alaska Native	1	0	0	0	0		
Asian/Pacific Islander	37	2	11	. 5	18		
Hispanic	112	13	11	10	34		
White, non- Hispanic	525	51	80	27	158		
Race/ethnicity unknown	0	0	0	0	0		
Total men	841	85	134	53	272		
Women							
Nonresident alien	34			1	20		

		14	5		
Black, non- Hispanic	199	27	45	11	83
American Indian/Alaska Native	3	0	1	0	1
Asian/Pacific Islander	49	9	8	8	25
Hispanic	133	24	25	9	58
White, non- Hispanic	708	133	103	39	275
Race/ethnicity unknown	0	0	0	0	0
Total women	1,126	207	187	68	462

Section II - Graduation Rate - Transfers/exclusions

- In the columns below, report the status of the BACHELOR'S DEGREE-SEEKING STUDENTS reported in the subcohort in Col 10, who did not complete a program as of August 31, 2007.
- Report transfers-out who did not complete a program in Col 30. If the mission of your institution includes providing substantial preparation for students to enroll in another eligible institution WITHOUT having completed their programs, you must report transfer-out data in column 30. A school is required to report only on those students that the school knows have transferred to another school. A school must document that the student actually transferred. If it is not part of your mission, you may report transfer-out data if you wish.
- Report exclusions from the cohort in Col 45. The ONLY allowable categories for this column are: students who died or became permanently disabled students who left school to serve in the armed forces (or have been called up to active duty) students who left school to serve with a foreign aid service of the Federal Government students who left school to serve on an official church mission
- Col 49 [non-completers (still enrolled + not enrolled) and completers > 150% of normal time] will be calculated for you
- If you do not have any values to enter in either column 30 or 45, you must enter at least one zero in a field on this screen

Subcohort of full-time, first-time students seeking a bachelor's or equivalent degree

Screen 3 of 4			Cohort year	2001	
	Bachelor's or equivalent degree-seeking subcohort	Total completers within 150%	Total transfer-out students	Total exclusions	Non-completers (still enrolled + not enrolled) and completers > 150%
	(10)	(29)	(30)	(45)	(49)
Men					
Nonresident alien	48	25	2	0	. 21
Black, non- Hispanic	118	37	2	1	78
American Indian/Alaska Native	1	0	0	0	. 1
Asian/Pacific Islander	37	18	6	0	. 13
Hispanic	112	34	10	4	64

White, non- Hispanic	525	158	62	19	286
Race/ethnicity unknown	0	0	0	0	0
Total men	841	272	82	24	463
Women					
Nonresident alien	34	20	3	0	11
Black, non- Hispanic	199	83	23	3	90
American Indian/Alaska Native	3	1	0	0	2
Asian/Pacific Islander	49	25	6	0	18
Hispanic	133	58	16	0	59
White, non- Hispanic	708	275	106	3	324
Race/ethnicity unknown	0	0	0	0	0
Total women	1,126	462	154	6	504

Section II - Graduation Rate - Long programs

- Non-completers still enrolled plus non-completers not enrolled as calculated on the previous page are
 listed in Col 49. If any of those students were still enrolled in long programs as of August 31, 2007, report
 them in Col 46; these are the only double counted students on this survey, as they are counted in both
 Col 49 and Col 46.
- If you do not have any values to enter into column 46, you must enter at least one zero into that column.

Subcohort of full-time, first-time students seeking a bachelor's or equivalent degree

Screen 4 of 4	Cohort Year 2001		
	Non-completers (still enrolled + not enrolled) and completers > 150%	Still enrolled in programs of 5 years or longer	
	(49)	(46)	
Men			
Nonresident alien	21		
Black, non-Hispanic	78		
American Indian/Alaskan Native	1		
Asian/Pacific Islander	13		
Hispanic	64		
White, non-Hispanic	286		
Race/ethnicity unknown	0		
Total men	463		
Women			
Nonresident alien	11		
Black, non-Hispanic	90		

American Indian/Alaskan Native	2	
Asian/Pacific Islander	18	
Hispanic	59	
White, non-Hispanic	324	
Race/ethnicity unknown	0	
Total women	504	

Graduation and transfer-out rates

	Ca	alculation of gr	raduation and transfer-ou	ut rates		
Screen 1 of 2			Cohort Year 2	2001		
	Revised cohort	Total exclusions	Total completers within 150%	Total transfer- out students	Graduation rate	Transfer-out rate
Men						
Nonresident alien	48	0	25	2	52	4
Black, non-Hispanic	118	1	37	2	32	2
American Indian/Alaska Native	1	0	0	0	0	(
Asian/Pacific Islander	37	0	18	6	49	16
Hispanic	112	4	34	10	31	9
White, non-Hispanic	525	19	158	62	31	12
Race/ethnicity unknown	0	0	0	0		
Total men	841	24	272	82	33	10
Women						
Nonresident alien	34	0	20	3	59	9
Black, non-Hispanic	199	3	83	23	42	12
American Indian/Alaska Native	3	0	1	0	33	(
Asian/Pacific Islander	49	0	25	6	51	12
Hispanic	133	0	58	16	44	12
White, non-Hispanic	708	3	275	106	39	15
Race/ethnicity unknown	0	0	0	0		
Total women	1,126	6	462	154	41	14
Total (men and women)						
Nonresident alien	82	0	45	5	55	6
Black, non-Hispanic	317	4	120	25	38	3
American Indian/Alaska Native	4	0	1	0	25	(
Asian/Pacific Islander	86	0	43	12	50	14
Hispanic	245	4	92	26	38	11
White, non-Hispanic	1,233	22	433	168	36	14
Race/ethnicity unknown	0	0	0	0		
Total	1,967	30	734	236	38	12

Institution: Florida Atlantic University (133669)

Graduation and transfer-out rates by length of time to degree Calculation of graduation rates

Cohort Year 2001 Screen 2 of 2

	Revised cohort	Total exclusions	Completed bachelor's degree in 4 or less years	Completed bachelor's degree in 5 or less years	Completed bachelor's degree in 6 or less years	4 year graduation rate	5 year graduation rate	6 year graduation rate
Men								
Nonresident alien	48	0		21	25	27	44	52
Black, non- Hispanic	118	1		30	37	5	26	32
American Indian/Alaska Native	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Asian/Pacific Islander	37	0	2	13	18	5	35	49
Hispanic	112	4		24	34	12	22	31
White, non- Hispanic	525	19	51	131	158	10	26	31
Race/ethnicity unknown	0	0	0	0	0			
Total men	841	24	85	219	272	10	27	33
Women								
Nonresident alien	34	0		19	20	41	56	59
Black, non- Hispanic	199	3	27	72	83	14	37	42
American Indian/Alaska Native	3	0	0	1	1	0	33	33
Asian/Pacific Islander	49	0	9	17	25	18	35	51
Hispanic	133	0		49	58	18	37	44
White, non- Hispanic	708	3		236	275	19	33	39
Race/ethnicity unknown	0	0		0	0			
Total women	1,126	6	207	394	462	18	35	41
Total (men and wo	omen)							
Nonresident alien	82	0		40	45	33	49	55
Black, non- Hispanic	317	4	33	102	120	11	33	38
American Indian/Alaska Native	4	0		1	1	0	25	25
Asian/Pacific Islander	86	0	11	30	43	13	35	50
Hispanic	245	4		73	92	15	30	38
White, non- Hispanic	1,233	22	184	367	433	15	30	36
Race/ethnicity unknown	0	0	0	0	0			
Total	1,967	30	292	613	734	15	32	38

Graduation rates

Calculation of 4-year average rates: Cohort adjustment									
Screen 1 of 3	1998	1999	2000	2001	4-year Total				
Men									

Revised cohort (I,01)	537	577	845	841	2,800
Total exclusions (II,45)	1	14	15	24	54
Total exclusions (III,45)				0	0
Adjusted cohort	536	563	830	817	2,746
Women					
Revised cohort (I,01)	773	867	993	1,126	3,759
Total exclusions (II,45)		7	5	6	18
Total exclusions (III,45)				0	0
Adjusted cohort	773	860	988	1,120	3,741
Total (men and women)					
Revised cohort (I,01)	1,310	1,444	1,838	1,967	6,559
Total exclusions (II,45)	1	21	20	30	72
Total exclusions (III,45)				0	0
Adjusted cohort	1,309	1,423	1,818	1,937	6,487

Graduation rates					
Calculation of 4-year	average rates: Complet	ers within	150% of no	ormal time	
Screen 2 of 3	1998	1999	2000	2001	4-year Total
Men					·
<2-yr completers (II,11)				0	0
2<4-yr completers (II,12)				0	0
Bachelor's completers (II,18)	164	165	279	272	880
<2-yr completers (III,11)				0	0
2<4-yr completers (III,12)				0	0
Bachelor's completers (III,18)				0	0
Total completers within 150%	164	165	279	272	880
Women					
<2-yr completers (II,11)				0	0
2<4-yr completers (II,12)				0	0
Bachelor's completers (II,18)	315	358	391	462	1,526
<2-yr completers (III,11)				0	0
2<4-yr completers (III,12)				0	0
Bachelor's completers (III,18)				0	0
Total completers within 150%	315	358	391	462	1,526
Total (men and women)					
<2-yr completers (II,11)				0	0
2<4-yr completers (II,12)				0	0
Bachelor's completers (II,18)	479	523	670	734	2,406
<2-yr completers (III,11)				0	0
2<4-yr completers (III,12)				0	0
Bachelor's completers (III,18)				0	0
Total completers within 150%	479	523	670	734	2,406

Institution: Florida Atlantic University (133669)

Graduation rates

Graduation rates								
Calculation of 4-year average rates: Transfer-out students and rate calculations								
Screen 3 of 3	1998	1999	2000	2001	4-year Total			
Men								
Transfer-out students (II,30)	63	67	89	82	301			
Transfer-out students (III,30)				0	0			

Total transfer-out students	63	67	89	82	301	
Women						
Transfer-out students (II,30)	85	103	138	154	480	
Transfer-out students (III,30)				0	0	
Total transfer-out students	85	103	138	154	480	
Total (men and women)						
Transfer-out students (II,30)	148	170	227	236	781	
Transfer-out students (III,30)				0	0	
Total transfer-out students	148	170	227	236	781	
4-year average Student-Right-to-Know completion or graduation	on rate calculati	on			37	
(Total Completers within 150% / Adjusted Cohort)						
4-year average Student-Right-to-Know transfer-out rate calcula		12				
(Total Transfer-out Students / Adjusted Col	nort)					